

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 9549/2010

GANGABAI @ UMABAI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQN. OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice given, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant failed to file the statement of case.

The appeal stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar